

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/05/2023 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO-B 8026(36) (PCN 08MP)	Grant	Structure (2-12x6 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading
2.	NH 0300(31) (PCN 06FX)	Corson	Approach Slab Repair & Polymer Chip Seal
3.	IM-NH-P 0020(223) (PCN 08P5)	Bon Homme, Clay, Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody, Turner, Yankton	Concrete Penetrating Sealer
4.	PH 0030(32) (PCN 05G9)	Hughes, Stanley, Walworth	Durable Pavement Markings
5.	IM-NH-P 0033(39) (PCN 08RF)	Bennett, Jackson, Jones, Mellette, Todd, Tripp	Asphalt Surface Treatment, Rout & Seal
6.	NH-P 0031(54) (PCN 08QX)	Hughes, Potter	Rout & Seal

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MP
Project No: BRO-B 8026(36)
Project Location: Structure 10.1 W & 2.5 N of Marvin on 144th St over a Ck SN 26-056-020
Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x6 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading
County: Grant

Bidder:
John Riley Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
4	110E5500	Salvage Pipe	80.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,000.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	100.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	90.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	55.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	87.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$80.00	\$6,960.00
11	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	92.000	Ft	\$43.00	\$3,956.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00
12	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	92.000	Ft	\$63.00	\$5,796.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00
13	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
14	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
15	560E2166	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$2,459.00	\$118,032.00	\$2,200.00	\$105,600.00
16	560E2167	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$460.00	\$22,080.00
17	560E3166	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$29,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
18	560E3167	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	141.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$1,128.00	\$8.00	\$1,128.00
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	115.000	Ton	\$70.00	\$8,050.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
24	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	190.000	SqYd	\$2.10	\$399.00	\$4.00	\$760.00
25	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	600.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MP
 Project No: BRO-B 8026(36)
 Project Location: Structure 10.1 W & 2.5 N of Marvin on 144th St over a Ck SN 26-056-020
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x6 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Grant

Bidder:
John Riley Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	150.000	Ft	\$2.10	\$315.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	168.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$672.00	\$6.00	\$1,008.00
28	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$300.00	\$600.00

Total Bid Amount

\$262,023.00

\$296,506.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MP
 Project No: BRO-B 8026(36)
 Project Location: Structure 10.1 W & 2.5 N of Marvin on 144th St over a Ck SN 26-056-020
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x6 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Grant

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

Bidder:
B & B Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$37,898.72	\$37,898.72
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
4	110E5500	Salvage Pipe	80.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,000.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	100.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	90.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	55.000	CuYd	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	87.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$8,700.00	\$130.00	\$11,310.00
11	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	92.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$48.00	\$4,416.00
12	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	92.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$45.00	\$4,140.00
13	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
14	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
15	560E2166	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$2,200.00	\$105,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$108,000.00
16	560E2167	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$28,800.00	\$545.00	\$26,160.00
17	560E3166	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
18	560E3167	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	141.000	SqFt	\$9.00	\$1,269.00	\$9.00	\$1,269.00
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$105.48	\$105.48	\$120.00	\$120.00
21	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$138.00	\$1,104.00
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	115.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$48.00	\$5,520.00
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
24	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	190.000	SqYd	\$6.50	\$1,235.00	\$2.50	\$475.00
25	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	600.000	Ft	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MP
 Project No: BRO-B 8026(36)
 Project Location: Structure 10.1 W & 2.5 N of Marvin on 144th St over a Ck SN 26-056-020
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x6 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Grant

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

Bidder:
B & B Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	150.000	Ft	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$2.80	\$420.00
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	168.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$672.00	\$4.00	\$672.00
28	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$320.00	\$640.00

Total Bid Amount

\$328,965.48

\$337,054.72

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MP
 Project No: BRO-B 8026(36)
 Project Location: Structure 10.1 W & 2.5 N of Marvin on 144th St over a Ck SN 26-056-020
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x6 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Grant

Bidder:
 Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc

05/11/2023

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00		
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00		
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$0.10	\$0.20		
4	110E5500	Salvage Pipe	80.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$800.00		
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,000.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$10,000.00		
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	100.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$2,500.00		
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	90.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$900.00		
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	55.000	CuYd	\$91.00	\$5,005.00		
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	87.000	CuYd	\$80.50	\$7,003.50		
11	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	92.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$4,140.00		
12	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	92.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$920.00		
13	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		
14	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00		
15	560E2166	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$2,120.00	\$101,760.00		
16	560E2167	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$1,450.00	\$69,600.00		
17	560E3166	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$26,400.00	\$52,800.00		
18	560E3167	2-12'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	141.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$564.00		
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
21	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00		
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	115.000	Ton	\$67.00	\$7,705.00		
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
24	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	190.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$1,330.00		
25	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	600.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$4,200.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MP
 Project No: BRO-B 8026(36)
 Project Location: Structure 10.1 W & 2.5 N of Marvin on 144th St over a Ck SN 26-056-020
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x6 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Grant

Bidder:
 Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	150.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$150.00		
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	168.000	SqYd	\$5.96	\$1,001.28		
28	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$356,578.98

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06FX
 Project No: NH 0300(31)
 Project Location: US12 - Str. 7 W of Mobridge
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair & Polymer Chip Seal
 County: Corson

Bidder:
 Anderson Contractors, Inc.

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$344,000.00	\$344,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	207.200	SqYd	\$92.00	\$19,062.40	\$100.00	\$20,720.00
6	110E0600	Remove Fence	200.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
7	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	575.200	Ft	\$4.60	\$2,645.92	\$15.00	\$8,628.00
8	110E1020	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	147.800	CuYd	\$130.00	\$19,214.00	\$30.00	\$4,434.00
9	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.600	CuYd	\$50.00	\$130.00	\$250.00	\$650.00
10	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	1,103.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$6,618.00	\$5.00	\$5,515.00
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	776.000	CuYd	\$55.00	\$42,680.00	\$35.00	\$27,160.00
12	120E3120	Bridge Berm Repair	2.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00
13	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
14	260E1010	Base Course	1,187.500	Ton	\$72.00	\$85,500.00	\$50.00	\$59,375.00
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	212.900	Ton	\$400.00	\$85,160.00	\$400.00	\$85,160.00
16	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	54.000	SqYd	\$300.00	\$16,200.00	\$350.00	\$18,900.00
17	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	63.800	Ft	\$300.00	\$19,140.00	\$150.00	\$9,570.00
18	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	27.000	CuYd	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,725.00
19	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	11.400	CuYd	\$415.00	\$4,731.00	\$350.00	\$3,990.00
20	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	2.400	CuYd	\$855.00	\$2,052.00	\$800.00	\$1,920.00
21	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
22	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	175.200	SqYd	\$625.00	\$109,500.00	\$625.00	\$109,500.00
23	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	32.000	SqYd	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00	\$950.00	\$30,400.00
24	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	34.000	Each	\$165.00	\$5,610.00	\$125.00	\$4,250.00
25	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	32.000	Each	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$135.00	\$4,320.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06FX
Project No: NH 0300(31)
Project Location: US12 - Str. 7 W of Mobridge
Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair & Polymer Chip Seal
County: Corson

Bidder:
Anderson Contractors, Inc.

05/11/2023

Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	54.000	Each	\$186.00	\$10,044.00	\$150.00	\$8,100.00
27	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	473.800	SqYd	\$165.00	\$78,177.00	\$135.00	\$63,963.00
28	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	473.800	SqYd	\$17.00	\$8,054.60	\$25.00	\$11,845.00
29	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	473.800	SqYd	\$46.00	\$21,794.80	\$65.00	\$30,797.00
30	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	4.000	SqYd	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
31	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	4.000	SqYd	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
32	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	20.400	CuFt	\$555.00	\$11,322.00	\$125.00	\$2,550.00
33	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	200.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
34	620E1020	2 Post Panel	8.000	Each	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
35	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	250.000	Ft	\$41.00	\$10,250.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
36	630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
37	630E2017	MGS MASH Flared End Terminal	1.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38	630E2018	MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
39	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$480.00
40	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	728.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$4,004.00	\$7.00	\$5,096.00
41	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	94.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$517.00	\$7.00	\$658.00
42	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.37	\$0.00
43	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	144.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$720.00
44	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
45	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	67.000	Each	\$12.00	\$804.00	\$15.00	\$1,005.00
46	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,448.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$4,284.00	\$2.00	\$4,896.00
47	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	67.000	Each	\$360.00	\$24,120.00	\$350.00	\$23,450.00
48	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	3.000	Each	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
49	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	124.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$18,600.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00
50	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	0.200	Bu	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$140.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06FX
 Project No: NH 0300(31)
 Project Location: US12 - Str. 7 W of Mobridge
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair & Polymer Chip Seal
 County: Corson

Bidder:
 Anderson Contractors, Inc.

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	10.000	Lb	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
52	732E0100	Mulching	2.000	Ton	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
53	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	252.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$1,260.00
54	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,103.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$11,030.00	\$7.00	\$7,721.00
55	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	87.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$1,131.00	\$3.00	\$261.00
56	634E0010	Flagging	240.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$8,647.20	\$36.03	\$8,647.20
Total Bid Amount						\$1,123,522.92		\$1,144,566.20

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/05/2023

Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 08P5

Project No: IM-NH-P 0020(223)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Mitchell Region

Desc of Construction: Concrete Penetrating Sealer

County: Bon Homme, Clay, Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody, Turner, Yankton

05/11/2023

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
RAM Construction Services of
Michigan, Inc.

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$67,157.00	\$67,157.00	\$48,900.47	\$48,900.47
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	16,348.300	SqYd	\$8.44	\$137,979.65	\$13.10	\$214,162.73
3	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	2,132.400	SqFt	\$1.00	\$2,132.40	\$2.00	\$4,264.80
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$74,252.00	\$74,252.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
6	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$190.00	\$760.00
7	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$3,603.00	\$36.03	\$3,603.00
Total Bid Amount						\$285,284.05		\$298,691.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 08P5
Project No: IM-NH-P 0020(223)
Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Mitchell Region
Desc of Construction: Concrete Penetrating Sealer
County: Bon Homme, Clay, Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody, Turner, Yankton

Bidder:
PCIROADS, LLC

05/11/2023

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$107,575.00	\$107,575.00		
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	16,348.300	SqYd	\$20.75	\$339,227.23		
3	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
4	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	2,132.400	SqFt	\$1.25	\$2,665.50		
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		
6	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$125.00	\$500.00		
7	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$3,603.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$480,570.73

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 05G9

Project No: PH 0030(32)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Pierre Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Markings

County: Hughes, Stanley, Walworth

05/11/2023

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
Traffic Solutions Inc

Bidder:
Traffic Services Company LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2	633E1201	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective	748.000	Gal	\$68.70	\$51,387.60	\$60.00	\$44,880.00
3	633E1206	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective	930.000	Gal	\$68.70	\$63,891.00	\$60.00	\$55,800.00
4	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	313,426.000	Ft	\$0.22	\$68,953.72	\$0.32	\$100,296.32
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$188,632.32

\$207,976.32

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 05G9

Project No: PH 0030(32)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Pierre Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Markings

County: Hughes, Stanley, Walworth

05/11/2023

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
2	633E1201	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective	748.000	Gal	\$59.00	\$44,132.00		
3	633E1206	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective	930.000	Gal	\$59.00	\$54,870.00		
4	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	313,426.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$109,699.10		
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$223,701.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 08RF
Project No: IM-NH-P 0033(39)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment, Rout & Seal
County: Bennett, Jackson, Jones, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Bidder:
Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$725,000.00	\$725,000.00	\$1,777,000.00	\$1,777,000.00
2	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	51.100	MGal	\$45.00	\$2,299.50	\$70.00	\$3,577.00
3	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	10.564	Mile	\$6,000.00	\$63,384.00	\$5,500.00	\$58,102.00
4	260E2080	Gravel Cushion, Salvaged, State Furnished	4,225.600	Ton	\$30.00	\$126,768.00	\$10.00	\$42,256.00
5	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	58.800	Ton	\$800.00	\$47,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$117,600.00
6	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	619.700	Ton	\$1,300.00	\$805,610.00	\$1,000.00	\$619,700.00
7	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	247.900	Ton	\$40.00	\$9,916.00	\$50.00	\$12,395.00
8	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	95.000	Ton	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$950.00
9	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	33,058.000	Lb	\$2.75	\$90,909.50	\$7.25	\$239,670.50
10	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	956.900	Ton	\$750.00	\$717,675.00	\$763.00	\$730,114.70
11	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	2,874.400	Ton	\$765.00	\$2,198,916.00	\$763.00	\$2,193,167.20
12	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	3,635.100	Ton	\$78.00	\$283,537.80	\$65.00	\$236,281.50
13	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	62.500	Ton	\$100.00	\$6,250.00	\$65.00	\$4,062.50
14	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	4,910.100	Ton	\$72.00	\$353,527.20	\$65.00	\$319,156.50
15	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	917.700	Ton	\$87.00	\$79,839.90	\$65.00	\$59,650.50
16	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	784.400	Ton	\$91.00	\$71,380.40	\$65.00	\$50,986.00
17	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,703.000	Ton	\$86.00	\$146,458.00	\$65.00	\$110,695.00
18	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	5,684.500	Ton	\$90.00	\$511,605.00	\$65.00	\$369,492.50
19	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	4,562.200	Ton	\$84.00	\$383,224.80	\$65.00	\$296,543.00
20	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	6,042.700	Ton	\$83.00	\$501,544.10	\$65.00	\$392,775.50
21	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	3.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$605.00	\$1,815.00
22	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	5,498.000	Gal	\$29.00	\$159,442.00	\$28.80	\$158,342.40
23	633E1201	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective	84.000	Gal	\$75.00	\$6,300.00	\$72.00	\$6,048.00
24	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	2,027.000	Gal	\$29.00	\$58,783.00	\$28.80	\$58,377.60
25	633E1206	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective	69.000	Gal	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	\$72.00	\$4,968.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 08RF
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0033(39)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Winner Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment, Rout & Seal
 County: Bennett, Jackson, Jones, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	3.000	Each	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
27	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	28,285.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$15,556.75	\$0.52	\$14,708.20
28	633E6005	Pavement Marking Masking, 5"	77,978.000	Ft	\$0.11	\$8,577.58	\$0.11	\$8,577.58
29	633E6015	Pavement Marking Masking, 13"	6,273.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$1,568.25	\$0.22	\$1,380.06
30	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	1,110.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$555.00	\$0.44	\$488.40
31	633E6025	Pavement Marking Masking, Area	1,802.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$1,802.00	\$0.88	\$1,585.76
32	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	90.000	Each	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
33	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	5,050.700	SqFt	\$1.00	\$5,050.70	\$0.50	\$2,525.35
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00
37	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	300.900	Mile	\$420.00	\$126,378.00	\$500.00	\$150,450.00
38	634E0010	Flagging	5,400.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$194,562.00	\$36.03	\$194,562.00
39	634E0020	Pilot Car	1,350.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$71,212.50	\$52.75	\$71,212.50
40	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00

Total Bid Amount

\$7,977,577.98

\$8,565,946.25

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 08QX
 Project No: NH-P 0031(54)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Pierre Area
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Hughes, Potter

Bidder:
Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

Bidder:
Roadway Services, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	166,910.000	Lb	\$1.52	\$253,703.20	\$2.19	\$365,532.90
3	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	661.200	SqFt	\$1.00	\$661.20	\$1.00	\$661.20
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$14,412.00	\$36.03	\$14,412.00
8	634E0020	Pilot Car	20.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$1,055.00	\$52.75	\$1,055.00
Total Bid Amount						\$284,831.40		\$412,661.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/05/2023
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 08QX
 Project No: NH-P 0031(54)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Pierre Area
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Hughes, Potter

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

05/11/2023

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$23,755.00	\$23,755.00		
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	166,910.000	Lb	\$2.25	\$375,547.50		
3	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
4	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	661.200	SqFt	\$1.10	\$727.32		
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		
7	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$14,412.00		
8	634E0020	Pilot Car	20.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$1,055.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$426,496.82